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No. 345

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

WRITTEN QUESTION

Ms Fyles to the Minister for Health:

Alcohol Mandatory Treatment Services

1. For the financial years, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15 can you provide the following:

a. Operational expenditure for Darwin, Alice Springs, Tennant Creek, Katherine and
Nhulunbuy on the provision of Alcohol Mandatory Treatment services

b. Capital expenditure Darwin, Alice Springs, Tennant Creek, Katherine and
Nhulunbuy on the provision of Alcohol Mandatory Treatment

c. How many patients were admitted at each locality for each financial year?

d. How many patients completed their treatment for each year?

a) AMT Operational Expenditure by region, includes all Assessment and Treatment
services

DARWIN
ALICE SPRINGS
TENNANT CREEK
KATHERINE
NHULUNBUY
ALL AMT SITES unable to
determine split
Tribunal & Community Visitor
(DoAG&J)

2012/13
11,855

1,878,925

0
0
0

679,560

0

2013/14
9,072,681

5,126,901

0
1,667,523

319,296

1,249,579

1,400,000

2014/15
10,878,599

5,535,734

3,004,653

1,459,042

99,655

2,165,029

1,300,000

b) AMT Capital Expenditure by region, includes all Assessment and Treatment services

DARWIN
ALICE SPRINGS
TENNANT CREEK
KATHERINE
NHULUNBUY

2012/13
44,000

0
0
0
0

2013/14
746,674
176,194

0
785,633

107,989

2014/15
6,571,988

0
423,194
55,963

0
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c) Clients admitted to AMT services.

Clients admitted to AMT Assessment

2012/13
2013/14
2014/15

DARWIN

200
260

ALICE
SPRINGS

136
132

TENNANT
CREEK

4
7

KATHERINE

76
69

NHULUNBUY

3
0

Clients admitted to AMT Treatment

2012/13
2013/14
2014/15

DARWIN

116
171

ALICE
SPRINGS

109
94

TENNANT
CREEK

0
5

KATHERINE

54
26

NHULUNBUY

4
0

d) Clients who completed treatment.

2012/13
2013/14
2014/15

DARWIN

85
143

ALICE
SPRINGS

85
98

TENNANT
CREEK

0
4

KATHERINE

47
27

NHULUNBUY

4
0


